"PROVISIONAL RESULTS"
BIRMINGHAM & DISTRICT CC LEAGUE DIVISION TWO
SATURDAY 28 OCTOBER, 28 2006, SENNELEYS PARK

jY)
@ooxlowmhool\n—\g

QOO o AR DMDMBEDAMDMDIMDIMDIDDEBOWWWWWWWWWNDNNNNNMNNNNRERPRERPRPEPRPERPEPRRELR
OO WNRPFPOOO~NOOUOPRMWNRPFPOOONOUORAWNPOOONOOUPRWNREPOOONOOMWDNEO

No Name Cat Club Time

690 Jean Ndayesenga Birchfield H 0:31:19
707 Paul Andrew Northbrook AC 0:33:15
83  Chris Powner SM Cannock & Staffs 0:33:25
240 James Trollope JM  Birchfield H 0:33:47
623 lan Furness Dudley & Stourbridge 0:34:29
714 Nathan Holmes Northbrook AC 0:34:30
731 Stuart Boon Sphinx AC 0:34:37
643 J Muddeman Leamington 0:34:41
694 Simon Hall Birchfield H 0:34:49
758 T Kenderdine Kidderminster & Stourport 0:34:50
609 Dave Hollins Staffs Moorlands 0:34:59
618 Mike Tallis JM  Warks. Univ 0:34:59
619 John Lenehan Warks. Univ 0:35:00
766 James Adie Bromgrove & Redditch 0:35:07
622 Paul Waby Dudley & Stourbridge 0:35:19
621 Lee Slater Dudley & Stourbridge 0:35:27
760 M Granger Kidderminster & Stourport 0:35:47
703 Mark Turner Birchfield H 0:35:50
814 Paul Lester Cannock & Staffs 0:35:57
604 Gareth Briggs Staffs Moorlands 0:36:04
815 James Houghton JM Cannock & Staffs 0:36:13
800 Andy Wright Tamworth AC 0:36:26
603 Stephen Pyke Staffs Moorlands 0:36:32
754 A Jackson Kidderminster & Stourport 0:36:32
602 Sam Lucking JM  Staffs Moorlands 0:36:38
813 Craig Pearson Cannock & Staffs 0:36:58
614 Luke Lambourne JM  Warks. Univ 0:37:03
721 Mick O'Shea Northbrook AC 0:37:06
772 Kevin Lanckham Bromgrove & Redditch 0:37:08
636 C Edwards Leamington 0:37:15
605 Garth Allott Staffs Moorlands 0:37:21
608 Craig Jefferies Staffs Moorlands 0:37:28
791 Sam Mitchell JM  Worcester 0:37:34
732 Chris Stokes Sphinx AC 0:37:42
640 S Kinson Leamington 0:37:44
801 Carl Dunne Tamworth AC 0:37:45
787 Paul Childs Worcester 0:37:47
680 Martin Dorrill Kenilworth Runners 0:37:51
695 John Coleman Birchfield H 0:38:05
638 P Griffin Leamington 0:38:09
747 Paul Bird Sphinx AC 0:38:16
683 Stuart Hopkins Kenilworth Runners 0:38:21
637 B Green Leamington 0:38:23
799 Paul Tasker Tamworth AC 0:38:31
699 Derek Donaghy Birchfield H 0:38:32
716 Stuart Keen Northbrook AC 0:38:46
759 B Danvers Kidderminster & Stourport 0:38:48
797 Martyn Naughton JM  Tamworth AC 0:39:05
646 J Rothman Leamington 0:39:15
617 David Fountain JM  Warks. Univ 0:39:16
786 Andrew Peach Worcester 0:39:29
757 R Park Kidderminster & Stourport 0:39:33
615 Matthew Rooke JM  Warks. Univ 0:39:36
610 Anthony Jones JM  Staffs Moorlands 0:39:43
806 Dave Williams Tamworth AC 0:39:44
682 Roger Holmes Kenilworth Runners 0:39:46



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

805
771
768
679
616
720
708
647
793
691
624
739
780
674
761
705
733
769
698
634
677
776
736
641
718
601
753
693
752
802
803
653
770
701
700
723
681
607
717
789
751
788
625
652
630
620
715
626
712
755
687
740
779
775
627
706
726
684
778
804
719

Howard Bush
lan Keyte

Jamie Dancyger
Mick Williams
Ben Saxby
Jason Nicholson
Pete Austin

M Butler

Pete Richardson
Semon O'Meara
Dave Nation
Steve Colbourne
Paul Atkins
Wayne Oakes

R Chrzan
Howard Andersen
Ben Orme
David Daniels
Mike Moreley

R Burrows

Rob Thompson
Gavin Moorhead
Kevin Naughton
B Miller

Dave Lee

Ross Marriott

S Wilkinson
Steve Couldwell
A Dourneen
Steve Deegan
Nigel Fisher

M Oldham
Stephen Elsmere
Adrian Newall
Gordon Orme
Andrew Ralph
Richard Steele
Richard Piggott
Paul Lawler

Phil Bullock

S Granger

Mick Monagham
Eric Smith

G Garlic

Rob Gamble
Karl Righy

Tom Jordan
Eddy Fletcher
Pete Fellows

J Dourneen
John Dagnan
Richard Colbourne
Phil Anderson
John Manley
Fred Homer
John Andrew
Gareth Knight
Mike Cruikshanks
Phil Richardson
Michael Pierpont
Steve Mason

JM

JM

JM

JM

Tamworth AC
Bromgrove & Redditch
Bromgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Warks. Univ
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Leamington
Worcester

Birchfield H

Dudley & Stourbridge
Sphinx AC

Bromgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Kidderminster & Stourport
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Bromgrove & Redditch
Birchfield H
Leamington
Kenilworth Runners
Bromgrove & Redditch
Sphinx AC
Leamington
Northbrook AC

Staffs Moorlands
Kidderminster & Stourport
Birchfield H
Kidderminster & Stourport
Tamworth AC
Tamworth AC
Leamington
Bromgrove & Redditch
Birchfield H

Birchfield H
Northbrook AC
Kenilworth Runners
Staffs Moorlands
Northbrook AC
Worcester
Kidderminster & Stourport
Worcester

Dudley & Stourbridge
Leamington

Dudley & Stourbridge
Warks. Univ
Northbrook AC

Dudley & Stourbridge
Northbrook AC
Kidderminster & Stourport
Kenilworth Runners
Sphinx AC

Bromgrove & Redditch
Bromgrove & Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Kenilworth Runners
Bromgrove & Redditch
Tamworth AC
Northbrook AC

0:39:49
0:39:51
0:39:59
0:40:00
0:40:01
0:40:01
0:40:02
0:40:08
0:40:10
0:40:10
0:40:22
0:40:23
0:40:24
0:40:26
0:40:32
0:40:34
0:40:41
0:40:54
0:41:03
0:41:09
0:41:10
0:41:13
0:41:19
0:41:22
0:41:26
0:41:29
0:41:32
0:41:34
0:42:03
0:42:17
0:42:17
0:42:44
0:42:49
0:42:51
0:42:51
0:42:59
0:43:02
0:43:06
0:43:12
0:43:14
0:43:22
0:43:27
0:43:33
0:43:50
0:43:57
0:43:58
0:44:22
0:44:31
0:44:36
0:44:37
0:44:38
0:45:00
0:45:03
0:45:09
0:45:13
0:45:17
0:45:21
0:45:26
0:45:38
0:45:47
0:46:01



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

709
738
692
650
756
781
792
711
77
790
675
817
773
746
629
633
742
697
678
685
710
628
696
724
816
713
606
686
676

el ol
SREBowow~ooarwNER >

abrwNDEF

Mark Baker
Barrie Adams
Brian Worthington
G Roberts

D Vale

Barry Cooke
Dave Hibbitt
John Bird

Len Quartly
Geoff Jones
Richard Greenhalf
Tim Buss

Mike Leci
Dave Kelly
Sam Freeman
M Aston

Pete Parkes
John Matthews
Mike Falaize
Stef Shillington
Fraser Barrett
Rick Overfield
Tony Fraen
John Ralph
John Atherton
Tony French
Mick Hall

Mick Morris
Colin Bricher

Teams

Birchfield

Staffs Moorlands
Warks Univ
Leamington
Northbrook

Kidd & Stourport
Tamworth
Sphinx

Dudley & Stourb
Broms & Redd
Cannock & Staffs
Kenilworth
Worcester

Teams
Birchfield
Leamington
Northbrook
Broms & Redd
Kenilworth

Pts
116
142
155
205
207
221
262
302
303
303
340
343
380

Pts
526
529
548
624
715

Northbrook AC
Sphinx AC
Birchfield H
Leamington

Kidderminster & Stourport
Bromgrove & Redditch

Worcester
Northbrook AC

Bromgrove & Redditch

Worcester
Kenilworth Runners
Cannock & Staffs

Bromgrove & Redditch

Sphinx AC

Dudley & Stourbridge
Leamington

Sphinx AC

Birchfield H
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Northbrook AC
Dudley & Stourbridge
Birchfield H
Northbrook AC
Cannock & Staffs
Northbrook AC

Staffs Moorlands
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners

Scorers
1,4,9,18,39,45
11,20,23,25,31,32
12,13,267,50,53,61
8,30,35,40,43,49
2,6,28,46,62,63
10,17,24,47,52,71
22,36,44,48,55,57
7,34,41,68,73,79
5,15,16,67,99,101
14,29,58,59,69,74
3,19,21,26,129,142
38,42,56,60,70,77
33,37,51,65,96,98

Scorers
66,75,84,90,91,120
64,76,80,88,100,121
72,81,92,95,103,105

78,89,109,110,115,123
93.107,114,128,136,137

0:46:33
0:46:41
0:47:00
0:47:02
0:47:20
0:47:30
0:47:44
0:47:57
0:48:24
0:48:25
0:48:38
0:48:46
0:48:47
0:48:51
0:49:26
0:50:09
0:51:12
0:51:26
0:52:20
0:52:21
0:52:50
0:53:16
0:53:47
0:54:10
0:54:42
0:55:28
0:57:23
0:59:31
1:01:19



