

**"PROVISIONAL RESULTS"**BIRMINGHAM & DISTRICT CC LEAGUE DIVISION TWO  
SATURDAY 28 OCTOBER, 28 2006, SENNELEYS PARK

<b>Pos</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Cat</b>	<b>Club</b>	<b>Time</b>
1	690	Jean Ndayesenga		Birchfield H	0:31:19
2	707	Paul Andrew		Northbrook AC	0:33:15
3	83	Chris Powner	SM	Cannock & Staffs	0:33:25
4	240	James Trollope	JM	Birchfield H	0:33:47
5	623	Ian Furness		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:34:29
6	714	Nathan Holmes		Northbrook AC	0:34:30
7	731	Stuart Boon		Sphinx AC	0:34:37
8	643	J Muddeman		Leamington	0:34:41
9	694	Simon Hall		Birchfield H	0:34:49
10	758	T Kenderdine		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:34:50
11	609	Dave Hollins		Staffs Moorlands	0:34:59
12	618	Mike Tallis	JM	Warks. Univ	0:34:59
13	619	John Lenehan		Warks. Univ	0:35:00
14	766	James Adie		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:35:07
15	622	Paul Waby		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:35:19
16	621	Lee Slater		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:35:27
17	760	M Granger		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:35:47
18	703	Mark Turner		Birchfield H	0:35:50
19	814	Paul Lester		Cannock & Staffs	0:35:57
20	604	Gareth Briggs		Staffs Moorlands	0:36:04
21	815	James Houghton	JM	Cannock & Staffs	0:36:13
22	800	Andy Wright		Tamworth AC	0:36:26
23	603	Stephen Pyke		Staffs Moorlands	0:36:32
24	754	A Jackson		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:36:32
25	602	Sam Lucking	JM	Staffs Moorlands	0:36:38
26	813	Craig Pearson		Cannock & Staffs	0:36:58
27	614	Luke Lambourne	JM	Warks. Univ	0:37:03
28	721	Mick O'Shea		Northbrook AC	0:37:06
29	772	Kevin Lanckham		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:37:08
30	636	C Edwards		Leamington	0:37:15
31	605	Garth Allott		Staffs Moorlands	0:37:21
32	608	Craig Jefferies		Staffs Moorlands	0:37:28
33	791	Sam Mitchell	JM	Worcester	0:37:34
34	732	Chris Stokes		Sphinx AC	0:37:42
35	640	S Kinson		Leamington	0:37:44
36	801	Carl Dunne		Tamworth AC	0:37:45
37	787	Paul Childs		Worcester	0:37:47
38	680	Martin Dorrill		Kenilworth Runners	0:37:51
39	695	John Coleman		Birchfield H	0:38:05
40	638	P Griffin		Leamington	0:38:09
41	747	Paul Bird		Sphinx AC	0:38:16
42	683	Stuart Hopkins		Kenilworth Runners	0:38:21
43	637	B Green		Leamington	0:38:23
44	799	Paul Tasker		Tamworth AC	0:38:31
45	699	Derek Donaghy		Birchfield H	0:38:32
46	716	Stuart Keen		Northbrook AC	0:38:46
47	759	B Danvers		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:38:48
48	797	Martyn Naughton	JM	Tamworth AC	0:39:05
49	646	J Rothman		Leamington	0:39:15
50	617	David Fountain	JM	Warks. Univ	0:39:16
51	786	Andrew Peach		Worcester	0:39:29
52	757	R Park		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:39:33
53	615	Matthew Rooke	JM	Warks. Univ	0:39:36
54	610	Anthony Jones	JM	Staffs Moorlands	0:39:43
55	806	Dave Williams		Tamworth AC	0:39:44
56	682	Roger Holmes		Kenilworth Runners	0:39:46

57	805	Howard Bush		Tamworth AC	0:39:49
58	771	Ian Keyte		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:39:51
59	768	Jamie Dancyger		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:39:59
60	679	Mick Williams		Kenilworth Runners	0:40:00
61	616	Ben Saxby		Warks. Univ	0:40:01
62	720	Jason Nicholson		Northbrook AC	0:40:01
63	708	Pete Austin		Northbrook AC	0:40:02
64	647	M Butler		Leamington	0:40:08
65	793	Pete Richardson		Worcester	0:40:10
66	691	Semon O'Meara	JM	Birchfield H	0:40:10
67	624	Dave Nation		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:40:22
68	739	Steve Colbourne		Sphinx AC	0:40:23
69	780	Paul Atkins		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:40:24
70	674	Wayne Oakes		Kenilworth Runners	0:40:26
71	761	R Chrzan		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:40:32
72	705	Howard Andersen		Northbrook AC	0:40:34
73	733	Ben Orme		Sphinx AC	0:40:41
74	769	David Daniels		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:40:54
75	698	Mike Moreley		Birchfield H	0:41:03
76	634	R Burrows		Leamington	0:41:09
77	677	Rob Thompson		Kenilworth Runners	0:41:10
78	776	Gavin Moorhead		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:41:13
79	736	Kevin Naughton		Sphinx AC	0:41:19
80	641	B Miller		Leamington	0:41:22
81	718	Dave Lee		Northbrook AC	0:41:26
82	601	Ross Marriott	JM	Staffs Moorlands	0:41:29
83	753	S Wilkinson		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:41:32
84	693	Steve Couldwell		Birchfield H	0:41:34
85	752	A Dourneen	JM	Kidderminster & Stourport	0:42:03
86	802	Steve Deegan		Tamworth AC	0:42:17
87	803	Nigel Fisher		Tamworth AC	0:42:17
88	653	M Oldham		Leamington	0:42:44
89	770	Stephen Elsmere		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:42:49
90	701	Adrian Newall		Birchfield H	0:42:51
91	700	Gordon Orme		Birchfield H	0:42:51
92	723	Andrew Ralph		Northbrook AC	0:42:59
93	681	Richard Steele		Kenilworth Runners	0:43:02
94	607	Richard Piggott		Staffs Moorlands	0:43:06
95	717	Paul Lawler		Northbrook AC	0:43:12
96	789	Phil Bullock		Worcester	0:43:14
97	751	S Granger		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:43:22
98	788	Mick Monaghan		Worcester	0:43:27
99	625	Eric Smith		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:43:33
100	652	G Garlic		Leamington	0:43:50
101	630	Rob Gamble		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:43:57
102	620	Karl Rigby		Warks. Univ	0:43:58
103	715	Tom Jordan		Northbrook AC	0:44:22
104	626	Eddy Fletcher		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:44:31
105	712	Pete Fellows		Northbrook AC	0:44:36
106	755	J Dourneen		Kidderminster & Stourport	0:44:37
107	687	John Dagnan		Kenilworth Runners	0:44:38
108	740	Richard Colbourne		Sphinx AC	0:45:00
109	779	Phil Anderson		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:45:03
110	775	John Manley		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:45:09
111	627	Fred Homer		Dudley & Stourbridge	0:45:13
112	706	John Andrew		Northbrook AC	0:45:17
113	726	Gareth Knight		Northbrook AC	0:45:21
114	684	Mike Cruikshanks		Kenilworth Runners	0:45:26
115	778	Phil Richardson		Bromgrove & Redditch	0:45:38
116	804	Michael Pierpont	JM	Tamworth AC	0:45:47
117	719	Steve Mason		Northbrook AC	0:46:01

118	709	Mark Baker	Northbrook AC	0:46:33
119	738	Barrie Adams	Sphinx AC	0:46:41
120	692	Brian Worthington	Birchfield H	0:47:00
121	650	G Roberts	Leamington	0:47:02
122	756	D Vale	Kidderminster & Stourport	0:47:20
123	781	Barry Cooke	Bromgrove & Redditch	0:47:30
124	792	Dave Hibbitt	Worcester	0:47:44
125	711	John Bird	Northbrook AC	0:47:57
126	777	Len Quartly	Bromgrove & Redditch	0:48:24
127	790	Geoff Jones	Worcester	0:48:25
128	675	Richard Greenhalf	Kenilworth Runners	0:48:38
129	817	Tim Buss	Cannock & Staffs	0:48:46
130	773	Mike Leci	Bromgrove & Redditch	0:48:47
131	746	Dave Kelly	Sphinx AC	0:48:51
132	629	Sam Freeman	Dudley & Stourbridge	0:49:26
133	633	M Aston	Leamington	0:50:09
134	742	Pete Parkes	Sphinx AC	0:51:12
135	697	John Matthews	Birchfield H	0:51:26
136	678	Mike Falaize	Kenilworth Runners	0:52:20
137	685	Stef Shillington	Kenilworth Runners	0:52:21
138	710	Fraser Barrett	Northbrook AC	0:52:50
139	628	Rick Overfield	Dudley & Stourbridge	0:53:16
140	696	Tony Fraen	Birchfield H	0:53:47
141	724	John Ralph	Northbrook AC	0:54:10
142	816	John Atherton	Cannock & Staffs	0:54:42
143	713	Tony French	Northbrook AC	0:55:28
144	606	Mick Hall	Staffs Moorlands	0:57:23
145	686	Mick Morris	Kenilworth Runners	0:59:31
146	676	Colin Bricher	Kenilworth Runners	1:01:19

<b>A</b>	Teams	Pts	Scorers
1	Birchfield	116	1,4,9,18,39,45
2	Staffs Moorlands	142	11,20,23,25,31,32
3	Warks Univ	155	12,13,267,50,53,61
4	Leamington	205	8,30,35,40,43,49
5	Northbrook	207	2,6,28,46,62,63
6	Kidd & Stourport	221	10,17,24,47,52,71
7	Tamworth	262	22,36,44,48,55,57
8	Sphinx	302	7,34,41,68,73,79
9	Dudley & Stourb	303	5,15,16,67,99,101
10	Broms & Redd	303	14,29,58,59,69,74
11	Cannock & Staffs	340	3,19,21,26,129,142
12	Kenilworth	343	38,42,56,60,70,77
13	Worcester	380	33,37,51,65,96,98

<b>B</b>	Teams	Pts	Scorers
1	Birchfield	526	66,75,84,90,91,120
2	Leamington	529	64,76,80,88,100,121
3	Northbrook	548	72,81,92,95,103,105
4	Broms & Redd	624	78,89,109,110,115,123
5	Kenilworth	715	93,107,114,128,136,137